St. Paul Learning Center

Catholic Identity

Our scripture for the month is:
“For God so loved the world, He
gave His only begotten Son.”
John 3:16

The children going to Catechesis of
the Good Shepherd will learn about
the Risen Jesus. The Nursery
through the Older Twos will read
the Bible story, Matthew 28:1-10
and Mark 16: 1-8, "A Sad and a
Happy Day."

Please join us for the ROSARY
for Catholic Education on

ZOOM on Wednesday, April 3™
at 7:00 P.M. We are praying for
Catholic Education in the Diocese
of Jackson. Here's the link to join:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87241963

58?pwd=SFUzUnkyZXphR1pZVzNMc
2R3akVIUT09&0mn=87834048029

APRIL Themes

Easter, Insects, Earth Day,
Recycling, and Zoo

Advisory Council

Jennifer Henry and Darlene
Scanlon informed the Advisory
Council of their plans for
retirement effective June 30,
2024. Fr. Hurley and the Council
will begin interviewing candidates
to fill the director's position soon.
The Council also approved the
2024-2025 school calendar.
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PARENT SURVEY

Please be sure to take the
parent survey located on
your email. Your input is
valuable to us.

The survey closes April
8,

2024-2025
Calendar

Learning Center Closed
Wed., June 19" Juneteenth
Thurs., July 4™

Mon. August 12
Professional Development
Mon.,Sept. 2", Labor Day
Mon.Oct., 14™Columbus Day
Wed.November 27
Professional Development
Thurs/Fri November 28-29
Thanksgiving

Dec. 23-26" Christmas
Dec.315"-Jan.15", New Years
Mon. January 20™, Martin
Luther King,Jr. Day
Thursday, March 13™,
Professional Development
Friday, March 14™, Spring
Holiday

Fri.,April 18™, Good Friday
Monday, May 26™,
Memorial Day

School Calendar 2024
The Learning Center will
be closed on:

-Monday, May 27™
Memorial Day

-Friday, May 31°'
10:00 -Family Fun Day
Dismissal at 12NOON.
Last Day of 2023-2024

Parent Teacher
Conferences Sign
up soon!
Graduation Day
Thursday, May
237,8:30A.M.
Gym

LAST DAY of 2023-24

Friday, May 31,2024,
is the last day for
children graduating or
going to another
school.

SAVE THE DATE
St. Paul Early Learning
Center Annual Golf
Tournament is Friday,
September 20, 2024.
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